MEN O35
100m

John Corr

Tomas Griffin
Hugh Nolan

Pat Morrissey
Patrick McSweeney

200m

John Corr
Damien Dalton
Hugh Nolan
Pat Morrissey

400m

Damien Dalton
Johnny O’Connor
Hugh Nolan

Pat Morrissey

800m

Dave Muldowney
Johnny O’Connor
Jim Fleming

1500m

Dermot Kearns
Kenny Curran
Dave Muldowney
Johnny O’Connor
Jim Fleming

3000m

Willie Reidy
Kenny Curran
Jim Fleming

Long Jump

Joe Nagle

Leevale 11.7
An Riocht

Rising Sun

W. Waterford
Bandon

Leevale 24.8
Gneeveguilla 25.9
Rising Sun  26.0
W. Waterford

Gneeveguilla 59.7

W. Waterford 1.00.2
Rising Sun  1.03.3
W. Waterford 1.25.0

Eagle 2.15.2
W. Waterford 2.28.8
W. Waterford 2.38.2

W. Limerick 4.18.5
Ballynonty  4.28.9
Eagle 4.31.0
W. Waterford 4.49.9
W. Waterford 5.08.7

Riocht 9.31.9
Ballynonty  9.57.9

W. Waterford 10.25.2

Leevale 3.51

Shot

Joe Nagle
Patrick McSweeney
Pat Morrissey

Discus

Joe Nagle
Patrick McSweeney

Distance

Joe Nagle
Patrick McSweeney

MEN O 40
100m

Pat Mulcahy
Jerry Healy
Nelius Daly
Willie Reidy
Michael Lyne
Michael Tutty

200m

Ruairi Maclver
Donal Vaughan
Jerry Healy
Michael Lyne

400m

Donal Vaughan
Ruairi Maclver
Nelius Daly

John McCarthy
Thomas Coleman
Richie Kelly
Kevin Finn

Leevale 10.10
Bandon 8.32
W. Waterford 6.54

Leevale 24.20
Bandon 19.73
Leevale 6.33
Bandon 5.95
Bandon 12.6
Bandon 12.6
Tralee Hrs

An Riocht
Gneeveguilla

W. Waterford

St. Finbars ~ 26.1
Rising Sun  26.4
Bandon 28.2
Gneeveguilla 29.6

Rising Sun  56.8
St. Finbars 1.00.0
Tralee Hrs 1.01.6
Skibbereen  1.05.05
W. Waterford 1.11.9
W. Waterford 1.26.0
Nenagh Oly



800m

Pat Hogan
Donal Vaughan
John Barrett
John Logan
Ruairi Maclver
Patrick O’Brien
John McCarthy

1500m

Pat Hogan
Patrick O’Brien
Tomas Coleman
John McCarthy

3000m

John Barrett
Denis McCarthy
John Logan
Gerard Keane

Long Jump

Tommy Green
Willie O’Connor
Pat Mulcahy
Nelius Daly
Michael Lyne
Vincent Tutty

High Jump

B. Meaghr
Tom Greene
Nelius Daly
Michael Lyne
Vincent Tutty
Patrick O’Brien

Shot

Tom Dwyer
Tom Greene
Pat Dunford
Patrick O’Brien

Ennis Track 2.14.6
Rising Sun  2.16.9
Gneeveguilla 2.19.0
Skibbereen  2.31.7
St. Finbars 2.37.3
Skibbereen  2.47.3
Skibbereen

Ennis Track 4.43.9
Skibbereen  5.20.3
W. Waterford 5.25.6
Skibbereen  5.34.9

Gneeveguilla 9.49.9
East Cork 9.49.8
Skibbereen  10.58.7
An Riocht 11.15.6

St. Johns CI  5.13
An Riocht 5.02
Bandon 4.50
Tralee Hrs 4.20
Gneeveguilla 3.96
W. Waterford 3.55

Nenagh Oly 1.60
St. John’s C1 1.50
Tralee Hrs 1.40
Gneeveguilla 1.20
W. Waterford 1.10
Skibbereen  1.10

Templemore 10.88
St. John’s C1 ~ 9.60
W. Waterford 8.14
Skibbereen 7.32

Discus

Tom Dwyer
Tom Greene
Pat Dunford
Vincent Tutty

Javelin

Tom Greene
Michael Tutty
Donal Vaughan
Tom Dwyer
Richie Kelly
Tomas Coleman
Pat Mulcahy
Pat Dunford
Vincent Tutty

Distance

Tom Dwyer
Pat Dunford

MEN O 45
100m

John Murphy

200m

John Murphy
Stephen Murphy
Jim O’Connor

400m

John Leahy
Stephen Murphy

Templemore 27.45
St. John’s C1 24.41
W. Waterford 19.54
W.Waterford 18.41

St. John’s C1 30.83
W.Waterford 30.53
Rising Sun  28.49
Templemore 26.93
W. Waterford 23.50
W Waterford 23.34
Bandon 23.30
W. Waterford 21.05
W Waterford 19.80

Templemore 8.55
W. Waterford 5.78

Liscarroll 13.0

Liscarroll 27.9
Rising Sun 324
Gneeveguilla 35.7

Rising Sun  1.06.7
Rising Sun  1.12.7



800m

Larry Kennedy
John Leahy
Stephen Murphy

1500m

Larry Kennedy
Michael O’Shea
John Leahy
Stephen Murphy

3000m

Larry Kennedy
Michael O’Shea
Tom Shanahan

Long Jump

John Murphy
Larry O’Grady
Jim O’Connor

High Jump

John Murphy
Larry O’Grady
J. O’Connor

Shot

John O’Dea
Frank Stam

M. Fitzpatrick
Larry O’Grady
John O’Donovan
Donal Howard
Jim O’Connor

Discus

Frank Stam
John O’Dea
M. Fitzpatrick
Donal Howard

Waterford AC 2.20.3
Rising Sun  2.33.9
Rising Sun

Waterford 4.34.7
Iveragh 4.53.2
Rising Sun  5.05.5.
Rising Sun  5.43.4

Waterford AC 10.01.3
10.09.8
10.28.3

Iveragh
An Riocht

Liscarroll
Bilboa
Gneeveguilla

Liscarroll
Bilboa
Gneeveguilla

Dundrum
Leevale

St. Mary’s Cl
Bilboa
Bandon
Rising Sun
Gneeveguilla

Leevale
Dundrum
St. Marys Cl
Rising Sun

4.86
4.37
2.98

1.55
1.40
1.00

10.58
9.60
9.26
9.04
8.03
6.40
6.07

30.60
25.83
19.69
18.18

Javelin

John O’Dea
M. Fitzpatrick
Donal Howard

Distance 56lbs

John O’Dea

M. Fitzpatrick
John O’Donovan
Donal Howard
Frank Stam
Larry O’Grady
Jim O’Connor

MEN O 50
100m

Pat Canty
Paudie Cronin
Joe Hurley

200m

Joe Gough

Tony McNamara
Joe Hurley

Joe Shanahan

400m

Joe Gough

Dan Kennedy
John Shanahan
800m

Tony McNamara

Colin Lyons
Dan Kennedy

Dundrum 29.22
St. Mary’s C1 22.00
Rising Sun  16.81

Dundrum 8.65
St. Marys C1  7.22

Bandon 6.48
Rising Sun  6.37
Leevale 6.10
Bilboa 6.02
Gneeveguilla

Tralee Hrs 12.8
Doheny
Skibbereen

W Waterford 27.4
Dooneen 27.8
Skibbereen  30.6
Dundrum 34.0

W. Waterford 1.01.0
St. Finbars 1.08.9
Dundrum 1.11.6

Dooneen 2.32.8
W. Waterford 2.39.0
St. Finbars 2422



1500m

Eugene Moynihan
Michael Murphy
Michael Harvey
Colin Lyons

3000m

Eugene Moynihan
Michael Mangan
Pat Murphy
Michael Harvey
Dan Kennedy
John Quigley

Long Jump
Pat Canty
Joe Gough
Dan Kennedy
John Hurley

High Jump

Colin Lyons
J. Hurley

Shot

Patsy O’Connor
James O’Hare
Pat Canty

Discus

Patsy O’Connor
James O’Hare
Joe Hurley
John Quigley

Javelin

Patsy O’Connor
James O’Hare
Colin Lyons
John Quigley

Marian

St. Finbars
Kilmurry Ibk
W.Waterford

Marian

Star of the Laune
Eagle

Kilmurry Ibk

St. Finbars
Eagle

Tralee Hrs
W. Waterford
St. Finbars
Skibbereen

W.Waterford 1.20
Skibbereen 1.10

Tralee Hrs 11.17
Limerick AC 9.22

Tralee Hrs 9.03

Tralee Hrs. 38.60
Limerick 25.70
Skibbereen  21.00
Eagle 16.78
Tralee Hrs 36.40

Limerick AC 32.06
W.Waterford 26.06
Eagle 22.58

4.36.9
4.40.1
5.07.3
5254

9.59.6
10.19.9
10.26.9
11.00.9
11.23.4
11.52.8

4.94
4.27
3.86
3.80

Distance 35lbs
Patsy O’Connor
George Ross

John Hurley
Joe Hurley

MEN O 55
100m

Eddie Greene
William O’Connor

200m

Eddie Greene
Dick Browne

400m

Dick Browne
800m

Pascal Proctor
1500m

Patrick O’Shea
Pascal Proctor
3000m

Patrick O’Shea
10.15.8

Pascal Proctor
14.14.6

Mike Adamson

Long Jump

Pat O’Riordan
Liam O’Dwyer

Tralee Hrs 8.14
Doheny 7.32
Skibbereen  5.58
Skibbereen  5.09

Dundreum 14.3

An Riocht

Dundrum 30.2
Dundrum 34.7
Dundrum 1.19.5

W. Waterford 3.07.6

Iveragh 5.01.3
W.Waterford 6.11.8

Iveragh
W.Waterford

Liscarroll

St. Brendans 4.01
Dundrum 3.21



High Jump

Liam O’Dwyer
Pat O’Riordan

Shot

Michael Kelly
Eddie Greene
Mike Adamson

Discus

Mike Kelly
Mike Adamson

Javelin

Michael Kelly
Liam O’Dwyer
Mike Adamson
Eddie Greene

Distance 35lbs
Gerry O’Connell

Michael Kelly
Liam O’Dwyer

Dundrum
St. Brendans

Nenagh Oly
Dundrum
Liscarroll

Nenagh Oly
Liscarroll

Nenagh Oly
Dundrum
Liscarroll
Dundrum

Marian
Nenagh
Dundrum

1.10

9.86
6.79
6.37

25.50
21.58

29.17
23.45
23.30
18.62

7.32
6.87
5.92

MEN O 60
100m

Con O’Donovan
Willie O’Mahoney

200m

Con O’Donovan
Jim Murray

400m

Jim Murray
Willie O’Mahoney

800m

Jimmy Murray

1500m

Willie O’Mahony
Pat Connaughton

3000m
Lorcan Murphy
Long Jump

Con O’Donovan
Willie O’Mahoney

High Jump
M O’Riordan

Shot

Batt McHugh
Michael O’Sulivan
Tim Fitzpatrick

Rising Sun
Youghal

Rising Sun
Rising Sun

Rising Sun
Youghal

Rising Sun

Youghal
W. Waterford

Iveragh

Rising Sun
Youghal

Dundrum

East Cork
Riocht
Liscarroll

14.3

29.8
33.2

1.08.3
1.12.5

2.57.9

5.52.5
6.14.1

12.49.6

3.86
2.96

1.00

7.87
7.03
6.82



Discus

Jim Murray
Batt McHugh

Javelin

Martin McDonagh
Tim Fitzpatrick

Distance 28lbs

Batt McHugh
Michael O’Sullivan

MEN O 65
100m
Tony Buckley
200m
Tony Buckley
400m

Mike Browne
Tony Buckley

800m

Mike Browne
George Webb

1500m
Mike Browne
Tony Buckley
George Webb
3000m

Mike Browne
Geroge Webb

Rising Sun
East Cork

Tralee Hrs
Liscarroll

East Cork
Riocht

Gneeveguilla

Gneeveguilla

Gneeveguilla
Gneeveguilla

Gneeveguilla
Rising Sun

Gneeveguilla
Gneeveguilla
Rising Sun

Gneeveguilla
Rising Sun

25.25
21.90

24.62
16.73

7.34
5.00

18.6

38.8

1.21.8
1.24.4

3.08.5
3.32.4

6.29.8
6.38.1
6.54.2

13.56.9

Long Jump
Michael O’Riordan
Shot

Martin McDonagh
John Kelly
Michael Riordan
Discus

John Kelly

Martin McDonagh
Tim Fitzpatrick
Distance 28lbs
Martin McDonagh
John Kelly

Tim Fitzpatrick
Michael O’Riordan

MEN O 70
100m

Sean O’Sullivan
800m

Flor O’Leary

1500m
Flor O’Leary
Shot

Ed J. Mulcahy

Discus

Ed. J. Mulcahy

Dundrum

Tralee Hrs
Dundrum
Dundrum

Dundrum
Tralee Hrs
Liscarroll

Tralee Hrs
Dundrum
Liscarroll
Dundrum

Rising Sun

St. Finbars

St. Finbars

1.54

8.90
8.82
5.93

25.74
25.20
24.36

7.17
5.69
541
5.32

17.0

3.01.7

6.12.7

Farranfore MV &.83

Farranfore MV 24.61



Javelin

Ed Mulcahy

Distance 28lbs

Ed J. Mulcahy

MEN O 75
200m

Sean O’Sullivan
High Jump

M. O’Beirne
Long Jump
Sean O’Sullivan

Shot

Michael O’Beirne
Michael Hayes

Discus
Michael Hayes
Javelin

Michael O’Beirne
Michael Hayes

Distance 28lbs

Michael O’Brien
Michael Hayes

MEN O 80
Shot

Denis Howard

Farranfore MV 20.47

Faranfore MV 6.82

Rising Sun

Dundrum

Rising Sun

Dundrum
St. Marys Cl

St. Mary’s ClI

Dundrum
St. Marys Cl

Dundrum
St. Marys Cl

Rising Sun

36.5

1.00

3.21

7.47
7.53

20.50

18.43
16.25

5.31
3.90

6.62

Discus

Denis Howard Rising Sun
Javelin

Denis Howard Rising Sun
Distance 28lbs

Denis Howard Rising Sun

Inter County Relay.
1. Kerry 53.0

2. Cork
3. Cork

Inter Club Relay

1. Tralee Harriers
2. Bandon

3. West Waterford
4, Dundrum

53.0
56.8
58.9
59.3

20.20

12.09

5.22



